

Office 603-679-9597 X1 Fax 603-679-1013 plan.zone@nottingham.nh.gov www.nottingham-nh.gov

PLANNING BOARD NOTICE OF DECISION

A public hearing of the Nottingham Planning Board was held on **October 25, 2017**. In attendance for the Nottingham Planning Board were: Dirk Grotenhuis, Chairman; Eduard Viel, Vice-Chairman Charlene Andersen, BOS Rep; Gary Anderson, SRPC Rep; Joe Clough, CIP Rep; Robert "Buzz" Davies, Alternate

The following Impact Fee Schedule Changes were **Passed** in a formal vote **of 4-yes, 2-no, 0- abstentions** held on November 8, 2017. In attendance for the Nottingham Planning Board were: Eduard Viel, Vice-Chairman; Tiler Eaton, BOS Rep; Susan Mooney, Secretary; Gary Anderson, SRPC Rep; Joe Clough, CIP Rep; Teresa Bascom Robert "Buzz" Davies, Alternate.

Impact Fee Schedule Changes

- ***** Recreation Department
 - o An Impact Fee of \$344 per single family house
 - o Fees dedicated to the Marston Recreation Project
- **Fire Department** (to include replacement costs)
 - o An Impact Fee of \$800 per single family house
 - o \$736 per unit- attached two or more family
 - o \$812 per unit- manufactured housing
 - o \$0.35 per square foot- commercial
- * School
 - o Left at the previously set \$4,220 per single family house

Total Impact Fee per Single Family House: \$5,364

Any appeals to this decision must be made within 30 days of the date of the decision.

Respectfully Submitted,

ToAnna Arendarczyk

JoAnna Arendarczyk

Land Use Clerk